Provisional merit list (Overall)
B.A. B.ED. (Preparatory Stage)
Department: INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
Subject to fulfillment of eligibility criteria

S.no  Application Father's Name Gender Cat. 10th 12th NCTE Score Overall Marks
No. (%) (%) ( Out of 640) (Normalized by 100)
1 2419001270 Chhaya Rakesh Bhateja 04- F GEN 9360 97.00 498 77.813 Approved by Dept.
Jun-2006
2 2419001310 GURSIMRAN KAUR GURMEET SINGH 10- F GEN 90.20 9040 454 70.938 Approved by Dept.
Nov-2006
3 2419001201 Gurleen Kaur Gurdeep Singh 02- F GEN 92.00 92.00 360 56.25 Approved by Dept.
Sidhu Jan-2007
4 2419001223 KHUSHI HARISH KUMAR 01- F GEN 9200 9400 348 54.375 Approved by Dept.
Apr-2006
5 2419001015 Vanshika Damana  Harish Chander 25- F SC 82.02 91.08 345 53.906 Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Dec-2006
6 2419001026 Priya Gurmeet Singh 26- F SC 89.71 86.00 340 53.125 Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Aug-2005
7 2419001235 Kanika Parveen Kumar 07- F BC, 94.28 93.40 338 52.813 Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, DEF -
Jun-2007 DEF Approved
8 2419001204  CHETANSI PARVEEN KUMAR  03- F GEN 8620 90.60 330 51.563 Approved by Dept.
BHATIA Feb-2006
9 2419001137 Kamini Kumari Surendra Rai 20- F GEN 69.00 6800 304 47.5 Approved by Dept.
Jul-2004
10 2419001065  ALISHA RAJESH KUMAR 16- F GEN 9160 8940 298 46.563 Approved by Dept.
May-2005
11 2419001226  YUVRAJ SINGH HARMEEK SINGH 15- M GEN 7160 8520 297 46.406 Approved by Dept.
Jul-2006
12 2419001016 TAMANNA ROHIT MARWAHA 14- F GEN 75.00 85.00 295 46.094 Approved by Dept.
Feb-2007
13 2419001035 NEHA RAJ KUMAR 17- F GEN 75.00 8380 285 44.531 Approved by Dept.
Mar-2007
14 2419001258 Sneha Vijay Pal 18- F SC 78.00 86.00 280 43.75 Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Aug-2006
15 2419001177 Isha Jawla Praveen jawla 02- F GEN 69.00 73.00 275 42.969 Approved by Dept.

Aug-2004



S.no

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Application

[\ [o}
2419001147

2419001167

2419001388

2419001409

2419001123

2419001184

2419001389

2419001072

2419001379

2419001326

2419001412

2419001355

2419001377

2419001277

2419001317

2419001344

2419001086

2419001346

Mehak

DEV KUMAR
Shanky

Vikhyat Yadav
Antima
HIMSHIKHA
Khushleen
Jasmine Kaur
Srishti Rana
RITIKA AWASTHI
Sonam Kamboj
KARAN KAPOOR
Harshita Goyal
Sanya Choudhery
Somyash Gouda
Aarju

Ashtha Kashyap

RONIKA

Father's Name

Ram Chander
SUNIL KUMAR
Sunil

Vimal Kumar
Kamlesh

MUKESH SHARMA
Vijay Kumar
Sarvsatkar Singh
Anil Kumar Rana
Kunwar Prasad

Awasthi
RAJINDER KUMAR

SAMA

VIJAY KUMAR
Rajeev Goyal
Pawan Choudhery
Surendra Gouda
Suresh Kumar

Santosh Jha

NARESH KUMAR

22-
Aug-2006
09-
Aug-2006
18-
Mar-2007
17-
Jul-2006
07-
Apr-2007
22-
Nov-2005
03-
Jul-2006
05-
Mar-2007
06-
Oct-2004
18-
Oct-2008
10-
May-2006
21-
Apr-2007
27-
Apr-2004
08-
Aug-2001
11-
Jan-2005
08-
Nov-2008
03-
Jun-2002
18-
Oct-2006

Gender Cat.
F GEN
M SC
F GEN
M BC
F SC
F GEN
F GEN
F SC
F GEN
F GEN
F BC
M BC
F GEN
F GEN
M DEF
F GEN
F GEN
F GEN

10th

(%)

89.00
87.00
79.00
65.20
82.00
75.40
84.33
87.00
66.02
76.60
94.30
62.80
67.00
72.00
76.00
83.50
73.40

95.00

12th

(%)

90.20
89.00
88.60
82.60
78.00
82.60
76.40
92.00
73.08
82.80
90.40
71.40
85.60
81.00
68.50
80.40
73.40

93.40

NCTE Score
( Out of 640)

273

265

260

252

250

249

243

239

236

225

219

215

210

210

203

202

200

195

Overall Marks
(Normalized by 100)
42.656
41.406
40.625
39.375
39.063
38.906
37.969
37.344
36.875
35.156
34.219
33.594
32.813
32.813
31.719
31.563

31.25

30.469

Remarks

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected:
signature not verified

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;DEF -Approved
Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.



S.no

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Application

[\ [o}
2419001349

2419001353

2419001060

2419001014

2419001212

2419001318

2419001290

2419001383

2419001181

2419001306

2419001179

2419001321

2419001255

2419001417

2419001097

2419001197

2419001103

2419001096

Komal

Bhavya

Princepal Singh
Gurpinder Singh
ISHA

Nitika

ARSHDEEP SINGH
ABHINAV SINGH
Soni

Vishal

SAMRIDHI
CHOUDHARY
Rinka Rani

Sajda Khatoon
Karan

Rashi Awasthi
DEEPINDER KAUR

ADITI DAS

ANUSHKA
SHARMA

Father's Name

Sajjan Singh
Amit Sharma
Major Singh
Dilbag Singh
MUKESH KUMAR
Surinder Kumar
Attar

CHANNA SINGH
VIPAN KUMAR
Ram Pravesh
Jasvir Singh
ASHOK KUMAR
Mohinder Singh
Fool Mohammad
Ansari

Narinder Kumar
Deepak Awasthi
DALBAG SINGH
MANOJ KUMAR

DAS
LAXMI CHAND

28-
Mar-2004
13-
Sep-2005
16-
Jan-2001
26-
Mar-2005
07-
Oct-2006
11-
Mar-2007
10-
Oct-2005
23-
Mar-2005
18-
Mar-2005
10-
Aug-2004
24-
Mar-2007
15-
Nov-2004
11-
Feb-2006
22-
Jan-2005
22-
Jun-2007
20-
Jun-2006
16-
Oct-2006
09-
Nov-2005

Gender Cat.
F GEN
F GEN
M SC
M SC,
DEF
F SC
F BC
M SC
M DEF
F SC
M SC
F GEN
F SC
F BC
M BC
F GEN
F BC
F SC
F GEN

10th

(%)

90.80
78.00
62.00
65.00
88.00
87.54
79.85
85.00
88.00
91.00
64.00
78.30
42.40
74.20
78.29
89.23
47.60

92.28

12th

(%)

82.40
89.00
53.00
84.00
90.20
55.20
77.60
81.80
81.00
81.00
75.00
76.60
58.80
67.40
80.60
95.06
53.80

89.40

NCTE Score
( Out of 640)

193

183

183

175

168

160

153

151

148

140

138

137

135

134

126

118

115

111

Overall Marks
(Normalized by 100)

30.156

28.594

28.594

27.344

26.25

25

23.906

23.594

23.125

21.875

21.563

21.406

21.094

20.938

19.688

18.438

17.969

17.344

Remarks

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, DEF -

Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;DEF -Approved
Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.

Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

Approved by Dept.



S.no  Application Father's Name Gender Cat. 10th 12th NCTE Score

Overall Marks

Remarks

No. (%) (%)  (Outof 640)
52 2419001265 Navtej Singh buta singh 12- M SC 84.00 64.00 109
Mar-2006
53 2419001391 SHIVAM JAGMOHAN 13- M BC 73.84 84.60 105
May-2007
54 2419001018 Srishti Rana Anil Kumar Rana 06- F GEN 66.02 73.08 236
Oct-2004
55 2419001413 JASHANDEEP HARJINDER SINGH  20- F SC 80.00 90.00 190
KAUR Feb-2006

(Normalized by 100)
17.031

16.406
36.875

29.688

Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved

Rejected by Dept.. NCET SCORE CARD
not uploaded

Rejected by Dept.:NCET score card not
approved;SC -Approved



