Provisional merit list (Overall) B.A. B.ED. (Preparatory Stage) Department: INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION Subject to fulfillment of eligibility criteria

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score (Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
1	2419001270	Chhaya	Rakesh Bhateja	04- Jun-2006	F	GEN	93.60	97.00	498	77.813	Approved by Dept.
2	2419001310	GURSIMRAN KAUR	GURMEET SINGH	10- Nov-2006	F	GEN	90.20	90.40	454	70.938	Approved by Dept.
3	2419001201	Gurleen Kaur	Gurdeep Singh Sidhu	02- Jan-2007	F	GEN	92.00	92.00	360	56.25	Approved by Dept.
4	2419001223	KHUSHI	HARISH KUMAR	01- Apr-2006	F	GEN	92.00	94.00	348	54.375	Approved by Dept.
5	2419001015	Vanshika Damana	Harish Chander	25- Dec-2006	F	SC	82.02	91.08	345	53.906	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
6	2419001026	Priya	Gurmeet Singh	26- Aug-2005	F	SC	89.71	86.00	340	53.125	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
7	2419001235	Kanika	Parveen Kumar	07- Jun-2007	F	BC, DEF	94.28	93.40	338	52.813	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, DEF - Approved
8	2419001204	CHETANSI	PARVEEN KUMAR BHATIA	03- Feb-2006	F	GEN	86.20	90.60	330	51.563	Approved by Dept.
9	2419001137	Kamini Kumari	Surendra Rai	20- Jul-2004	F	GEN	69.00	68.00	304	47.5	Approved by Dept.
10	2419001065	ALISHA	RAJESH KUMAR	16- May-2005	F	GEN	91.60	89.40	298	46.563	Approved by Dept.
11	2419001226	YUVRAJ SINGH	HARMEEK SINGH	15- Jul-2006	М	GEN	71.60	85.20	297	46.406	Approved by Dept.
12	2419001016	TAMANNA	ROHIT MARWAHA	14- Feb-2007	F	GEN	75.00	85.00	295	46.094	Approved by Dept.
13	2419001035	NEHA	RAJ KUMAR	17- Mar-2007	F	GEN	75.00	83.80	285	44.531	Approved by Dept.
14	2419001258	Sneha	Vijay Pal	18- Aug-2006	F	SC	78.00	86.00	280	43.75	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
15	2419001177	Isha Jawla	Praveen jawla	02- Aug-2004	F	GEN	69.00	73.00	275	42.969	Approved by Dept.

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score (Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
16	2419001147	Mehak	Ram Chander	22- Aug-2006	F	GEN	89.00	90.20	273	42.656	Approved by Dept.
17	2419001167	DEV KUMAR	SUNIL KUMAR	09- Aug-2006	М	SC	87.00	89.00	265	41.406	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
18	2419001388	Shanky	Sunil	18- Mar-2007	F	GEN	79.00	88.60	260	40.625	Approved by Dept.
19	2419001409	Vikhyat Yadav	Vimal Kumar	17- Jul-2006	М	BC	65.20	82.60	252	39.375	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
20	2419001123	Antima	Kamlesh	07- Apr-2007	F	SC	82.00	78.00	250	39.063	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
21	2419001184	HIMSHIKHA	MUKESH SHARMA	22- Nov-2005	F	GEN	75.40	82.60	249	38.906	Approved by Dept.
22	2419001389	Khushleen	Vijay Kumar	03- Jul-2006	F	GEN	84.33	76.40	243	37.969	Approved by Dept.;BC -Rejected: signature not verified
23	2419001072	Jasmine Kaur	Sarvsatkar Singh	05- Mar-2007	F	SC	87.00	92.00	239	37.344	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
24	2419001379	Srishti Rana	Anil Kumar Rana	06- Oct-2004	F	GEN	66.02	73.08	236	36.875	Approved by Dept.
25	2419001326	RITIKA AWASTHI	Kunwar Prasad Awasthi	18- Oct-2008	F	GEN	76.60	82.80	225	35.156	Approved by Dept.
26	2419001412	Sonam Kamboj	RAJINDER KUMAR SAMA	10- May-2006	F	BC	94.30	90.40	219	34.219	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
27	2419001355	KARAN KAPOOR	VIJAY KUMAR	21- Apr-2007	М	BC	62.80	71.40	215	33.594	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
28	2419001377	Harshita Goyal	Rajeev Goyal	27- Apr-2004	F	GEN	67.00	85.60	210	32.813	Approved by Dept.
29	2419001277	Sanya Choudhery	Pawan Choudhery	08- Aug-2001	F	GEN	72.00	81.00	210	32.813	Approved by Dept.
30	2419001317	Somyash Gouda	Surendra Gouda	11- Jan-2005	М	DEF	76.00	68.50	203	31.719	Approved by Dept.;DEF -Approved
31	2419001344	Aarju	Suresh Kumar	08- Nov-2008	F	GEN	83.50	80.40	202	31.563	Approved by Dept.
32	2419001086	Ashtha Kashyap	Santosh Jha	03- Jun-2002	F	GEN	73.40	73.40	200	31.25	Approved by Dept.
33	2419001346	RONIKA	NARESH KUMAR	18- Oct-2006	F	GEN	95.00	93.40	195	30.469	Approved by Dept.

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score (Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
34	2419001349	Komal	Sajjan Singh	28- Mar-2004	F	GEN	90.80	82.40	193	30.156	Approved by Dept.
35	2419001353	Bhavya	Amit Sharma	13- Sep-2005	F	GEN	78.00	89.00	183	28.594	Approved by Dept.
36	2419001060	Princepal Singh	Major Singh	16- Jan-2001	М	SC	62.00	53.00	183	28.594	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
37	2419001014	Gurpinder Singh	Dilbag Singh	26- Mar-2005	М	SC, DEF	65.00	84.00	175	27.344	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, DEF - Approved
38	2419001212	ISHA	MUKESH KUMAR	07- Oct-2006	F	SC	88.00	90.20	168	26.25	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
39	2419001318	Nitika	Surinder Kumar Attar	11- Mar-2007	F	BC	87.54	55.20	160	25	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
40	2419001290	ARSHDEEP SINGH	CHANNA SINGH	10- Oct-2005	М	SC	79.85	77.60	153	23.906	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
41	2419001383	ABHINAV SINGH	VIPAN KUMAR	23- Mar-2005	М	DEF	85.00	81.80	151	23.594	Approved by Dept.;DEF -Approved
42	2419001181	Soni	Ram Pravesh	18- Mar-2005	F	SC	88.00	81.00	148	23.125	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
43	2419001306	Vishal	Jasvir Singh	10- Aug-2004	М	SC	91.00	81.00	140	21.875	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
44	2419001179	SAMRIDHI CHOUDHARY	ASHOK KUMAR	24- Mar-2007	F	GEN	64.00	75.00	138	21.563	Approved by Dept.
45	2419001321	Rinka Rani	Mohinder Singh	15- Nov-2004	F	SC	78.30	76.60	137	21.406	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
46	2419001255	Sajda Khatoon	Fool Mohammad Ansari	11- Feb-2006	F	BC	42.40	58.80	135	21.094	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
47	2419001417	Karan	Narinder Kumar	22- Jan-2005	Μ	BC	74.20	67.40	134	20.938	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
48	2419001097	Rashi Awasthi	Deepak Awasthi	22- Jun-2007	F	GEN	78.29	80.60	126	19.688	Approved by Dept.
49	2419001197	DEEPINDER KAUR	DALBAG SINGH	20- Jun-2006	F	BC	89.23	95.06	118	18.438	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
50	2419001103	ADITI DAS	MANOJ KUMAR DAS	16- Oct-2006	F	SC	47.60	53.80	115	17.969	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
51	2419001096	ANUSHKA SHARMA	LAXMI CHAND	09- Nov-2005	F	GEN	92.28	89.40	111	17.344	Approved by Dept.

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	NCTE Score (Out of 640)	Overall Marks (Normalized by 100)	Remarks
52	2419001265	Navtej Singh	buta singh	12- Mar-2006	Μ	SC	84.00	64.00	109	17.031	Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
53	2419001391	SHIVAM	JAGMOHAN	13- May-2007	Μ	BC	73.84	84.60	105	16.406	Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
54	2419001018	Srishti Rana	Anil Kumar Rana	06- Oct-2004	F	GEN	66.02	73.08	236	36.875	Rejected by Dept.: NCET SCORE CARD not uploaded
55	2419001413	JASHANDEEP KAUR	HARJINDER SINGH	20- Feb-2006	F	SC	80.00	90.00	190	29.688	Rejected by Dept.:NCET score card not approved;SC -Approved